

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

3-16-2018

Valiant Idaho, LLC v. JV L.L.C. Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44584

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Valiant Idaho, LLC v. JV L.L.C. Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 44584" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7065.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7065

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF IDAHO

GENESIS GOLF BUILDERS, INC.,)
formerly known as National Golf)
Builders, Inc., a Nevada)
corporation,)
)
Plaintiff,)
v.)
)
PEND OREILLE BONNER DEVELOPMENT,)
LLC, a Nevada limited liability)
company; et al.)
)
Defendants.)
)
_____)
)
VALIANT IDAHO, LLC, an Idaho limited)
liability company,)
)
Third Party Plaintiff-Cross)
Claimant-Respondent,)
v.)
)
JV L.L.C., an Idaho limited)
liability company,)
)
Defendant-Third Party)
Plaintiff-Cross Defendant-)
Appellant.)
_____)
)

DOCKET NO. 44584-2016
(Bonner County
Case CV-2009-1810)

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Appeal from the District Court of the First Judicial District of
the State of Idaho, in and for the County of Bonner

THE HONORABLE BARBARA BUCHANAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, PRESIDING

John A. Finney
Finney Finney & Finney, P.A.
120 East Lake Street, Ste 317
Sandpoint, Idaho 83864
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT JV

Richard L. Stacey
McConnell Wagner Sykes
& Stacey PLLC
827 East Park Blvd, Ste 201
Boise, ID 83712
ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT VALIANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES.	ii
REBUTTAL ARGUMENT ON APPEAL	1
I. <u>JV'S PLEADINGS, RESPONSES, AND MOTIONS RAISED THE TAX REDEMPTION SUBROGATION CLAIM, INCLUDING TITLE THEORY AND LIEN THEORY</u>	1
A. <u>JV's Pleading Raised Subrogation Under Title Theory Or Lien Theory</u>	1
B. <u>VALIANT'S Motion Sought Relief On The Lien Theory</u>	3
C. <u>JV's Opposition To Summary Judgment Set Forth The Lien Theory and Title Theory</u>	4
D. <u>The District Court Identified The Redemption Deed Arguments Made By VALIANT</u>	4
E. <u>JV Sought Reconsideration Relief And Affirmative Motion For Subrogation Based Upon Title Theory And Lien Theory</u>	5
F. <u>JV Thoroughly Raised And Asserted Its Statutory Right Of Subrogation Under The Alternatives Of Title Theory And Lien Theory</u>	6
G. <u>JV Has A Statutory Right Of Subrogation And Merely Adding The Amount Paid To The Inferior Interest Does Not Afford Any Protection, Which Is Contrary To Statute (And Equity)</u>	7
H. <u>JV Is Not Limited By The Title 63 Redemption Statutes</u>	8
I. <u>JV Has A Subrogated Priority Interest</u>	9
II. <u>THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN AWARDING COSTS AGAINST JV</u>	10
III. <u>THE SANCTIONS AGAINST JV AND ATTORNEY GARY FINNEY SHOULD BE VACATED</u>	10
CONCLUSION.	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.	12

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Hardy v. McGill</u> , 137 Idaho 280 (2002)	8
<u>Smith v. Treasure Valley Seed Co., LLC</u> , 161 Idaho 107 (2016)	11
<u>Trusty v. Ray</u> , 73 Idaho 232 (1952)	8

STATUTES

Idaho Code § 45-105	7
Idaho Code § 45-113	7
Idaho Code § 45-114	7, 8

RULES

Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 11	11
